
July 2019 Page 1 of 1 

c9b_awardnotice_en 

SUPPLIES CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

Contract title: Procurement and installation of solar energy plant for project “Greening the cities – 

Development and promotion of energy efficiency and sustainable urban environment in the cities of 

Croatia-Serbia cross-border region” 

Location: City of Novi Sad, Republic of Serbia 

1. Type of procedure 

Local open tender 

2. Publication reference and date of the contract notice 

Date: 19/05/2020, reference: HR-RS290 – IPA PP3 – TD04 

3. Lot number and lot title 

Not applicable 

4. Contract number and value 

Contract number: HR-RS290 – IPA PP3 – TD04; Value: 17.115.225,00 

5. Date of award of the contract 

Date: 09/07/2020 

6. Number of tenders received 

3 

7. Name, address and nationality of successfull tenderer 

ENERGOTEHNIKA – JUŽNA BAČKA DOO NOVI SAD  

Put novosadskog partizanskog odreda 1, 21000 Novi Sad 

Republic of Serbia 
METHOD ENERGY DOO NOVI SAD 

Sremska 2A/3, 21000 Novi Sad 

Republic of Serbia 

8. Duration of contract 

90 days 

9. Contracting authority  

City of Novi Sad, City Administration for Property and Property-Rights Affairs 

Narodnog Fronta 53, 21102 Novi Sad 

Republic of Serbia 

Registration number: 08964912 

VAT no. 109804474 

10.  Legal basis 

Regulation (EU) N°236/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 March 2014 laying 

down common rules and procedures for the implementation of the Union's instruments for financing 

external action, Regulation (EU) No 231/2014 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 11 

March 2014 establishing an Instrument for Pre-accession Assistance (IPA II), The Interreg IPA Cross-

border Cooperation Programme Croatia-Serbia 2014-2020 (HR-RS). 


